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Section 370.120  Application for License 

a)	Any person acting individually or jointly with other persons who proposes to build, own, establish, or operate a community living facility, shall submit pre-application information on forms provided by the Department.  The Department shall be furnished a written description of the proposed program to be provided, and other such information as it may require. The pre-application form and other required information shall be submitted and approved prior to surveys of the physical plant or review of building plans and specifications. 

b)	Application for a license to establish or operate a community living facility, shall be made in writing and submitted, with other such information as the Department may require, on forms provided by the Department. 

c)	All applications shall be accompanied by an application fee of two hundred ($200) dollars. 

d)	The license is not transferable.  It is issued to a specific licensee and for a specific location.  The license and the valid current renewal certificate immediately becomes void and shall be returned to the Department when the facility is sold, or leased; or when operation is discontinued; or when operation is moved to a new location; or when the licensee (if an individual) dies; or when the licensee (if a corporation or partnership) dissolves or terminates; or when the licensee (whatever the entity) ceases to be. 

e)	A license issued to a corporation shall become null, void and of no further effect upon the dissolution of the corporation or loss of license to conduct business in the State of Illinois issued by Illinois Secretary of State if a foreign corporation. 
